BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE STOKESBURY SECTION 4 HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 10 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 11, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 11, 2025 1680-8215 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID PLUS BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)	ALTERNATE BID PLUS BASE BID PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)	
1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$889,703.00	\$1,573,307.50	30 \ 30	65 \ 65	
2) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	\$948,935.80	\$1,693,935.83	30 \ 45	60 \ 75	
3) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC	\$987,000.00	\$1,752,500.00	30 \ 35	75 \ 80	
4) CE BARKER LTD.	\$1,064,088.60	\$1,779,366.80	30 \ 40	60 \ 70	



I, Kenya Franco, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

anc

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.		 		NTIES MUNICIPAL UTILIT	Y DISTRICT NO. 10	ALLINES TO SERVE ST	OKESBORT SECTION 4		C	
		[1) R CONSTRUC	CTION CIVIL, LLC	2) CLEARWATER	UTILITIES, INC.	3) TEXAS KB U	ITILITIES, LLC	4) CE BAR	KER LTD.
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 WATER ITEMS 1. 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8	\$143.00	\$1,144.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$122.70	\$981.60	\$103.00	\$824.00
2. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1022	\$50.00	\$51,100.00	\$43.00	\$43,946.00	\$47.15	\$48,187.30	\$42.00	\$42,924.00
 8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	6 LF	51	\$58.00	\$2,958.00	\$101.00	\$5,151.00	\$47.25	\$2,409.75	\$45.00	\$2,295.00
4. 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	690	\$35.00	\$24,150.00	\$36.00	\$24,840.00	\$37.20	\$25,668.00	\$33.00	\$22,770.00
5. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,485.00	\$12,970.00	\$6,205.00	\$12,410.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
6. WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7. 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
 LONG SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 3/4" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	4	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
 LONG SIDE DOUBLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	10	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$15,450.00	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
10. LONG SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 3/4"" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, INCLUDING EXTRA COST FOR INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LEAD ON EXISTING 12" WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,682.00	\$16,820.00	\$1,325.00	\$13,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
11. LONG SIDE DOUBLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, INCLUDING EXTRA COST FOR INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LEAD ON EXISTING 12" WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,770.00	\$10,620.00	\$1,680.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
 SHORT SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 3/4" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	10	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$705.00	\$7,050.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$906.00	\$8,154.00	\$1,020.00	\$9,180.00	\$875.00	\$7,875.00
14. SHORT SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 3/4" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, INCLUDING EXTRA COST FOR INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LEAD ON EXISTING 12" WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,068.00	\$7,476.00	\$705.00	\$4,935.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
15. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, INCLUDING EXTRA COST FOR INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LEAD ON EXISTING 12" WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$900.00	\$900.00 FRN F-1386

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.		HA FEE UA A. (FEE	RRIS-WALLER COUN RRIS COUNTY, TEXAS SRUARY 11, 2025 I ENGINEERING, INC. DTTO SRUARY 11, 2025 30-8215 (9.2)	TIES MUNICIPAL UTIL S	ITY DISTRICT NO. 10				C	
			1) R CONSTRUCT	FION CIVIL, LLC	2) CLEARWATER	UTILITIES, INC.	3) TEXAS KB U	TILITIES, LLC	4) CE BARK	ER LTD.
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	1771	\$1.00	\$1,771.00	\$0.12	\$212.52	\$0.15	\$265.65	\$0.24	\$425.04
SUBTOTAL BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 WATER ITEMS			_	\$189,073.00	—	\$168,202.52		\$172,602.30		\$168,463.04
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	574	\$40.00	\$22,960.00	\$73.00	\$41,902.00	\$56.25	\$32,287.50	\$100.00	\$57,400.00
2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1129	\$42.00	\$47,418.00	\$77.00	\$86,933.00	\$56.25	\$63,506.25	\$110.00	\$124,190.00
3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	270	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$79.00	\$21,330.00	\$56.25	\$15,187.50	\$120.00	\$32,400.00
4. CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,197.00	\$4,394.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$2,997.00	\$35,964.00	\$2,920.00	\$35,040.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00
6. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	29	\$180.00	\$5,220.00	\$133.00	\$3,857.00	\$168.75	\$4,893.75	\$400.00	\$11,600.00
7. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$843.00	\$2,529.00	\$940.00	\$2,820.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
8. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, TIE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,842.00	\$7,368.00	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTMI D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	27	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,162.00	\$31,374.00	\$1,185.00	\$31,995.00	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00
10. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$3,976.00	\$67,592.00	\$3,325.00	\$56,525.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00
11. ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$289.00	\$1,156.00	\$2,055.00	\$8,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
12. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1973	\$1.00	\$1,973.00	\$0.12	\$236.76	\$0.15	\$295.95	\$0.24	\$473.52
SUBTOTAL BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$240,471.00	—	\$304,635.76		\$263,500.95		\$409,563.52
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 STORM SEWER ITEMS 1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1315	\$90.00	\$118,350.00	\$95.00	\$124,925.00	\$120.55	\$158,523.25	\$105.00	\$138,075.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

BID OPE TABULA	NING DATE: NING LOCATION: TION BY: TION DATE: NO.		HAF FEB LJA A. C FEB	RRIS-WALLER COUNTIE RRIS COUNTY, TEXAS RUARY 11, 2025 ENGINEERING, INC. DTTO RUARY 11, 2025 0-8215 (9.2)	IS MUNICIPAL UTILITY	DISTRICT NO. 10				C	
				1) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC	2) CLEARWATER U	JTILITIES, INC.	3) TEXAS KB	UTILITIES, LLC	4) CE BARK	ER LTD.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$117.00	\$35,100.00	\$144.10	\$43,230.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
3.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$158.00	\$2,528.00	\$198.60	\$3,177.60	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
4.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$207.00	\$4,140.00	\$243.50	\$4,870.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
5.	60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$430.00	\$43,000.00	\$403.00	\$40,300.00	\$451.20	\$45,120.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
6.	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$578.00	\$1,156.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
7.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00	\$3,893.00	\$54,502.00	\$3,375.00	\$47,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
8.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,992.00	\$25,984.00	\$4,715.00	\$9,430.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
9.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,866.00	\$27,990.00	\$1,425.00	\$21,375.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00
10	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,503.00	\$22,545.00	\$2,265.00	\$33,975.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00
11.	STAGE I - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,866.00	\$3,732.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
12.	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,122.00	\$6,244.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	30	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$127.00	\$3,810.00	\$99.75	\$2,992.50	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
14.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,781.00	\$5,781.00	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	REGRADING OF DISTURBED SIDE SLOPES TO ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,428.00	\$2,428.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3321	\$1.00	\$3,321.00	\$0.12	\$398.52	\$0.15	\$498.15	\$0.24	\$797.04
	AL BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$366,651.00		\$361,563.52	-	\$398,041.50		\$400,422.04
	D STOKESBURY SECTION 4 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
											FRN F-1386

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		H. FI LJ A FI	ARRIS-WALLER COUF ARRIS COUNTY, TEXA EBRUARY 11, 2025 A ENGINEERING, INC. OTTO EBRUARY 11, 2025 580-8215 (9.2)		ITY DISTRICT NO. 10				C	
			1) R CONSTRUC	CTION CIVIL, LLC	2) CLEARWATER	UTILITIES, INC.	3) TEXAS KB U	ITILITIES, LLC	4) CE BARI	KER LTD.
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3. EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4. EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
5. EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6. EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF TH ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	e ac	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.5 SACKS PER TON) (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE 	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
8. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
 EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZE AND DEPTHS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	5 LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
 EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	IS EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11. DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS (TO BE USEI ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	D EA	1750	\$20.00	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$35,000.00
12. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.5	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
13. EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14. ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15. ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,312.00	\$2,312.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17. UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,145 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE HAULED OFF-ROAD TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 0.5 MILES ROUND TRIP), INCLUDING STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATIO OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,008.00	\$11,008.00	\$18,555.00	\$18,555.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18. STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19. WS&D CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR STOKESBURY SECTION 4, CONTRACTOR TO USE GBI PARTNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING, TO INCLUDE STAKING FOR THE WS&D SERVING STOKESBURY SECTION 4. ANY RESTAKING THAT IS REQUIRED, REGARDLESS OF THE REASON, WILL BE CHARGED ON A TIME AND MATERIALS BASIS AND IS SEPARATE FROM THIS CONTRACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00 FRN F-1386

BID OPEI BID OPEI TABULA1	FION DATE:		F L F			•	FACILITIES TO SERVE ST	OKESBURY SECTION 4		<u> </u>	
				1) R CONSTRUC	TION CIVIL, LLC	2) CLEARWATER	R UTILITIES, INC.	3) TEXAS KB (UTILITIES, LLC	4) CE BAR	KER LTD.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	ADDITIONAL COST FOR THE DECONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF SEGMENTS OF EXISTING 20' ACCESS ROAD AS NECESSARY FOR UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING REINSTALLATION OF 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION (1 FOOT OUTSIDE OF ACCESS ROAD), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ACCESS THROUGH CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00	\$44,096.10	\$44,096.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	INSTALLATION OF GREEN ARMOR 7020 SYSTEM, AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS, INCLUDES STRIPPING AREA OF WEEDS AND VEGETATION, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY EXCAVATION, MATERIALS AND LABOR, CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE VEGETATION GROWTH TO 70% OR BETTER, INCLUDES WATERING AND REWATERING AS NECESSARY, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	611	\$18.00	\$10,998.00	\$70.00	\$42,770.00	\$47.65	\$29,114.15	\$30.00	\$18,330.00
SUBTOT/	AL BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$93,508.00		\$114,534.00		\$152,855.25	—	\$85,640.00
1.	ATE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 PAVING ITEMS 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE, SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISERS, PVC END CAPS, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL AND MARKERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$28.00	\$3,584.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$44.10	\$5,644.80	\$28.00	\$3,584.00
	ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO APPLICABLE AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	12668	\$1.50	\$19,002.00	\$2.50	\$31,670.00	\$3.70	\$46,871.60	\$5.00	\$63,340.00
	EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES DEMUCKING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, HAULING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PROOFROLLING, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12668	\$1,50	\$19,002.00	\$2.50	\$31,670.00	\$3.70	\$46,871.60	\$5.00	\$63,340.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8610	\$53.00	\$456,330.00	\$52.00	\$447,720.00	\$52.25	\$449,872.50	\$44.00	\$378,840.00
	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9678	\$4.25	\$41,131.50	\$4.00	\$38,712.00	\$3.40	\$32,905.20	\$8.00	\$77,424.00
	HYDRATED LIME FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 4% BY DRY WEIGHT (18 LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	87	\$355.00	\$30,885.00	\$375.00	\$32,625.00	\$369.60	\$32,155.20	\$330.00	\$28,710.00
	FLY ASH FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 8% BY DRY WEIGHT (36 LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	174	\$148.00	\$25,752.00	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$131.25	\$22,837.50	\$155.00	\$26,970.00
8.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1479	\$4.00	\$5,916.00	\$4.50	\$6,655.50	\$4.85	\$7,173.15	\$3.15	\$4,658.85
9.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3229	\$4.00	\$12,916.00	\$4.50	\$14,530.50	\$4.85	\$15,660.65	\$3.15	\$10,171.35
	ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$46.00	\$2,576.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$31.50	\$1,764.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
12.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$36.75	\$1,029.00	\$25.00	\$708.094-1386

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		H. FI U A FI	ARRIS-WALLER COU ARRIS COUNTY, TEX. EBRUARY 11, 2025 A ENGINEERING, ING. OTTO EBRUARY 11, 2025 580-8215 (9.2)		Y DISTRICT NO. 10				C	
			1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.		3) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
13. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$8.40	\$16.80	\$15.00	\$30.00
14. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,990.00	\$4,990.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15. TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$31.50	\$63.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
17. REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 20' CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD ADJACENT TO PROPOSED STOKESBURY ROAD AND PINE PASSAGE WAY, TO BE COMPLETED AFTER PROPOSED PAVEMENT IS INSTALLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2676	\$6.00	\$16,056.00	\$0.01	\$26.76	\$10.00	\$26,760.00	\$10.00	\$26,760.00
18. REALIGNMENT OF EXISTING 20' CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDING 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION (1 FOOT OUTSIDE OF ACCESS ROAD), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE COMPLETED AFTER PROPOSED PAVEMENT IS INSTALLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$47.25	\$1,181.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
19. FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$74,950.00	\$74,950.00	\$48,898.75	\$48,898.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20. PAVING CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, CONTRACTOR TO USE GBI PARTNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING, TO INCLUDE STAKING FOR THE PAVING SERVING STOKESBURY SECTION 2. ANY RESTAKING THAT IS REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF THE REASON, WILL BE CHARGED ON A TIME AND MATERIALS BASIS AND IS SEPARATE FROM THIS CONTRACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
21. AS-BUILT SURVEYS OF RESERVES, LOT CORNERS, GRADE BREAKS WITHIN LOTS, AND PAVEMENT HIGHS AND LOWS, CONTRACTOR TO USE GBI PARTNERS FOR AS-BUILT SURVEY, INCLUDES ELECTRONIC DATA PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
22. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFIL, (2 SACKS PER CY), (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 PAVING ITEMS			-	\$683,604.50		\$745,000.03	_	\$765,500.00		\$715,278.20
BID SUMMARY										
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 WATER ITEMS				\$189,073.00		\$168,202.52		\$172,602.30		\$168,463.04
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$240,471.00		\$304,635.76		\$263,500.95		\$409,563.52
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$366,651.00		\$361,563.52		\$398,041.50		\$400,422.04
BASE BID STOKESBURY SECTION 4 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$93,508.00		\$114,534.00		\$152,855.25		\$85,640.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$889,703.00		\$948,935.80		\$987,000.00		\$1,064,088.60

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.	CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SA HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNIC HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 11, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 11, 2025 1680-8215 (9.2)				ITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE STOKESBURY SECTION 4 AL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 10					
		1) R CONSTR	UCTION CIVIL, LLC	2) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.		3) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.		
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
ALTERNATE BID			\$889,703.00		\$948,935.80		\$987,000.00		\$1,064,088.60	
1000000000000000000000000000000000000										